Stockton Field Office 820 S. Walnut Stockton, KS 67669-0192



Phone: 785-425-6787 Fax: 785-425-6842 www.agriculture.ks.gov

Mike Beam, Secretary

Laura Kelly, Governor

October 12, 2020

MIKE & JENNIFER WOOFTER PO BOX 526 COLBY, KS 67701

Re:

Water Rights, File Nos. 22,203 & 22,204

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Woofter:

Enclosed are two (2) orders executed by Chris Beightel, Acting Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, approving the applications for change under the above referenced file numbers.

Your attention is directed to the terms, conditions, and limitations specified in these approvals for change.

Since these orders modify the original certificates, they should be recorded with the Register of Deeds as other instruments affecting real estate.

These documents are summary orders by this agency regarding these matters. These orders shall become final if requests for hearings are not filed with the Chief Engineer within 15 days of the date of service of these orders.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact this office. If you wish to refer to a specific file, please reference it when you contact us.

Sincerely,

Mark Billinger

Assistant Water Commissioner

MB:rh
Enclosures

pc: G.M.D. No. 4

		·	

Submit completed application to: Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources Field Office for your area. Call for address:

Topeka -- (785) 296-5733 Stafford -- (620) 234-5311 Stockton -- (785) 425-6787 Garden City -- (620) 276-2901 http://agriculture.ks.gov/dwr

# DWR FIELD OFFICE APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR THE POINT OF DIVERSION



#### STATE OF KANSAS

APPLICATION COMPLETE
10 /12 / 2020
Reviewer MB

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended. Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 5 must be completed. Complete all other applicable portions. If change in point of diversion is greater than 100 feet, or if place of use will be changed, include a topographic map or detailed plat showing the authorized and proposed

		ersion									- / -						R	ECE	IVED
						o es p	ile No	. <u>22,20</u>	03			ufi ne s Quis	oficus				Q	CT'0	1 2020
1. A	pplicati	on is he	reby n	nade f	or app	roval o	f the C	hief E	ngine	er to ch	nange	the (ch	eck or	ne or b	oth):		3.55 pm Stockton Field Office		
						⊠ P	lace o	f Use			Point	of Dive	ersion			Di	ivision	of Wa	ter Resour
u	nder the	e water	right w	vhich is	s the s	ubject	of this	applic	ation i	n acco	rdance	e with t	he cor	ndition	s desc	ribed b	elow.		
Т	he sour	ce of su	apply is	s:		□ G	round	water			Surfac	ce wate	er						
l day.	0																		
	lame ar						illiams												7 5 6 70
0.00	965 Thi hone N	3141-3,11	8.00	JE 100 100	161111	<u>)  </u>			Fmail	addre	ss: <u>eri</u>	chw@	woofte	r com	WO I		-		78
	lame ar					orresp	onden					CITYV	WOORG	1.00111				The second	suqu's
·				- = 1	1012.514		191		0 11 16	W Tell	1 2 30 5	15.1112		- 1	pest :	1111	Maria I		ASTELL 1
F	hone N	umber:							Email	addre	ss:	7,000	olive)	41		6			-
3. T	he pres	ently a	uthoriz	ed pla	ce of u	se is:													
C	wner o			and an a			1 7 7 1 1 1						<u> </u>			100	0.0.30		High pull
					PO Bo														
(1	f there is	more th	an one	landow	vner, at	tach su	ppleme	ntal sh	eets as	neces	sary.)		ere et 1	1 000	alor the	535 50	in let	SML	Day Di
			-		E¼				NW¼ SW¼		person I	and the said	SE¼		TOTAL ACRES				
Coo	Twp.	Range		NW¼		SE¼	NE1/4			SE1/4	NE1/4	NW¼	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4		SW1/4		
Sec.		33	10	33	40	35	31	8	24	38					36	38	37	14	344
28	11			1			1								II .				
	11			-							-				- Ulas	41-21-4	degay		4-6-6
	11	se idno			11 1 1 E E			e i je sako	0 lagly					· ·					
28		plication	n is for	a chai	nge in	place	of use	it is p	ropose	ed that	the pla	ace of	use be	e chan	ged to				
28 . If	this ap													e chan	ged to	MIS		2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	
28 . If		f Land -	NA	AME: J		Jenni	fer Wo	ofter	30)	CHAN	et FA	PHINE	)			Landin		1 Harring	
28 . If	this ap	f Land -	NA Addre	AME: !	Mike 8 PO Be	k Jenni x 520,	fer Wo	efter KS (	<del>37701</del>	CHANG Po	et Fa Box 3	PHINE	)			Landin	na-Vi	191	86 mgl. 31 - 6.
28 4. If	this ap	f Land -	NA Addre	AME: I	Mike 8 PO Be	k Jenni x 520,	fer Wo	efter , K3 ( ental sh	<del>37701</del>	CHANG Po	et Fa Box 3	PHINE	Coly			701	E1/4		TOTAL
28 4. If	this ap	f Land -	NA Addre	AME: LESS: •	Mike 8 PO Be vner, at	k Jenni x 520,	fer We Colby ppleme	efter , K3 ( ental sh	<del>37701</del> eets as	CHANG Po	et Fa Box 3	eminu 65	Col.			70  SE	5W1/4	SE½	TOTAL ACRES
28 4. If C	this ap Owner o	f Land -	ADDRE	AME: LESS: •	Mike 8 PO Be vner, at	x 526, tach su	fer We Colby ppleme	, KS ( ental sh	<del>37701</del> eets as	Po la neces	Box 3	eminu 65 sv	Col.	84 ,KS	67	70  SE		SE½ 25	
28  4. If C (I	this ap Owner o f there is	f Land -	ADDRE an one	NW1/4	Mike 8 PO Be vner, at E¼	x 520, tach su	fer We Colby ppleme NE1/4	KS (ental sh	97704 eets as V¼ SW¼	Po I neces	Sox 3 sary.)	eminu 65 sv	Col.	84 ,KS	67 NE1/4	701 SE NW1/4	SW¼	1000	ACRES

5. P	resently authorized poin	nt of diversion:				
0	ne in the	Quarter of the	HULLI	Quarter of the		_ Quarter
of	F Section	, Township	<u>ir collabi</u>	South, Range		(E/W),
in		County, Kansas,	_ feet North	feet West of	Southeast corner of	section.
A	uthorized Rate	Authorized Quantity _		_ Depth of well	(feet)	
		er ID No GP				
		ged This point will be change				
P	roposed point of divers	on: (Complete only if change	e is requested	or if existing point is	s better described k	oy GPS)
0	ne in the	Quarter of the		Quarter of the		_ Quarter
of	Section	, Township		South, Range		(E/W),
in		County, Kansas,	_ feet North	feet West of	Southeast corner of	section.
Pi	roposed Rate	Proposed Quantity		_ Proposed well depth	(feet)	
Th	his point is: 🔲 Additional	Well ☐ Geo Center List o	ther water rights	that will use this poin	t	
	that come					
6. P	resently authorized poir	nt of diversion:				
-   -		Quarter of the		Quarter of the		Quarter
		, Township				
		County, Kansas,				
		Authorized Quantity _				
		er ID No GP				
١,		ged  This point will be change				
		on: (Complete only if change				
1 -		Quarter of the				
		, Township				
		, rownship _ County, Kansas,				
		Proposed Quantity				
	•	Well ☐ Geo Center List o				
11	niis point is.   Additional	VVeil Geo Center List o	iller water rights	triat will use triis poin		
7. Th	he changes herein are de	esired for the following reasons	s?			
			<b>.</b>	Norti	n	
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	300	200 100 0 	100 200	300
_			Ē'''	iiiiiiiiii		'∄
a If	a well is the test hole log a	attached?  Yes  No	E	<u> </u>		=
J. 11	a well, is the test field log t	attached: 100 110	200	+   +   =	+   +  -	⊒ 200
9. Th	he change(s) (was)(will be)	completed by?	E	=		크
1.6	pon approval		100	ı + ı + ı <del>-</del>	1 + 1 + 1 -	∃100
의	ροιι αρριοναι	·		'''		3
10. If	the point of diversion is a v	vell:	E	<u>_</u>		=
(a	) What are you going to d	o with the old well?	West 0 <del>[[ ۱۱</del> ۱			년 0 East
	,		E	=		4
			100		1+1+1-	100
(b	) When will this be done?		100		1 7 1 7 1-	
			F	<u>-</u>		200
11. Gi	roundwater Manageme	nt District recommendation	on 200 📙	+   +   =	1+1+1-	200
at	tached? 🗌 Yes 🔲 N	lo	, E	<u> </u>		3
	1		Ē	<u></u>	ataalaataalaata	
12. As	ssisted by <u>Shannon Kenyo</u>	n, GMD 4	300	200 100 0	100 200	300
13a.If	the proposed point of dive	ersion will be relocated more the	han	South	1 Scale: 1 hashmark=10	ft
30	00 feet but within 2,640 fee	et of the existing point of divers	ion, 13b.If the p	roposed point of divers	sion will be relocated	within 300
at	tacn a topographic ma oundwater sources, show :	p or aerial photograph. all wells (including domestic) wi	For <u>feet</u> of t thin diagram	he existing point of divention in re	rsion, indicate its local lation to the existin	ation on the la point of
or	ne-half mile of the propose	d point of diversion and the nar	nes diversio	n. (PLEASE NOTE:	The "X" in center of	of diagram
ar	nd mailing addresses of	the owners. For surface want addresses of the landowne	ater above	represents the property on the property in the property of the	sently authorized	point of
or	ne-half mile downstream	and one-half mile upstream fi	om	", KEUEIVE	.0	

Stockton Field Office Division of Water Resources

your property lines

DWR 1-121 (Revised 04/5/2018)

14. If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fewer feet from	m the exi	sting point	of diversion, complete th	e following:				
(a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the currently auth ☐ Yes ☐ No (If no, all owners must sign this applie		ce(s) of use	e identified in this applica	ation?				
(b) Will the ownership interest of any owner of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application be adversel affected if this application is approved as requested? Yes No (If yes, all owners must sign this application.)								
(c) If this application is not approved expeditiously, will there be sub ☐ Yes ☐ No (If no, all owners must sign this appli		amage to p	roperty, public health or	safety?				
If the application proposes a surface water change in point of diversion, a or a change in place of use, the application must be signed by all owners agent (attach notarized statement authorizing representation).	groundw of the cui	ater chang rently auth	e in point of diversion gre orized place of use, or th	eater than 300 feet neir duly authorized				
I hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affirm age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly author their behalf, in regards to the water right(s) to which this appoint this application are true, correct and complete.	ized age	nt of the	owner(s) to make thi	s application or				
Dated at Could , Kansas this	25	_ day of _	September	, 20 20.				
MILL MAN	mioner : I		er taarina adii adii 18. 2 Garda dhellan aa adaa					
(Owner)		23	(Spouse)					
Michael Wooffer			(орошос)					
(Pleage Print)			(Please Print)	The survey of T				
Soule Hatan Was ten			ad Haris no day in a					
(Owner)		no nosqu Trigilizari	(Spouse)	plesinja di Za divo				
(Please Print)	1 100 DB		(Please Print)	- Carlos				
(Owner)	sa de santa Siña de la las India de Sasti		(Spouse)	ngress ggester gift eggeskårer ggesterfelke				
(Please Print)	767-368	3 3 X 1	(Please Print)	11. 981				
State of Kansas County of			ar petaga pedarinci yy Colonia dinetaeu ya col					
I hereby certify that the foregoing application was signed in of <u>September</u> , 20 30.	my prese	ence and	sworn to before me	this <u>25</u> day				
NOTARY PUBLIC - State of Kansas KRISTIE L. JACOBS My Appt. Exp. 2-11-2024		Kus	Notary Public	obs				
ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. To be complete, all accurate information; maps, if necessary, must be included; signatures of all the a the appropriate fee must be paid.	of the appl ppropriate	icable portio owners' mus	ns of the application form m t be affixed to the applicatio	nust be completed wit on and notarized; and				
FEE SCHEDU	JLE							
Each application to change the place of use or the point of diversion undeforth in the schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kansas Departm  (1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 feet or less  (2) Application to change a point of diversion more than 300 feet  (3) Application to change the place of use	er this sec ent of Ag	riculture 		\$100 \$200				
		REC	CEIVED					
		OCT	0.1 2020					

File No. \_\_\_

### SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

prov With and	This Summary Order is issued under authority of K.S.A. 82a-708 rovisions of the <i>Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 82a-708</i> With the exception of those conditions expressly contained hereind limitations of File No	01 et. seq., and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, in, this Summary Order does not change the terms, conditions
1.	A change application was received on	requesting that the place of use and / or point of er be changed as described in the application.
2.	<ul> <li>On and after the effective date of this summary order, the au on the topographic map accompanying the application to ch</li> </ul>	thorized place(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown nange the place of use. Applicable  Not Applicable
3.	The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing rights previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized by radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion. ☐ Applicable	s and shall be limited to the same source or sources of water as this summary order shall be located within a foot  Not Applicable
4.	The point(s) of diversion described herein is administratively Positioning System (GPS), as described in the application.	y corrected to be more accurately described using the Global ☐ Applicable ☑ Not Applicable
5.	<ul> <li>The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actually be authorized point(s) of diversion.</li> <li>□ Applicable</li> </ul>	e located more than feet from the previously t Applicable
6.	As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a tube or other device suitable for making water level m accordance with K.A.R. 5-6-13.	neasurements shall be installed, operated and maintained in
7.	operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4	whichever occurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed, through 5-1-12. As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, eport the reading of the water flow meter and the total quantity of
8.	<ul> <li>Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be cauthorized extension of time. By March 1, 20 the aworks for diversion has been completed, on the form providing Applicable</li> </ul>	applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the
9.	. The completed well log shall be submitted with the requir	ed notice.   Applicable   Not Applicable
10.	<ol> <li>All diversion works into which any type of chemical or other fo with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve capable check valve(s) shall be installed, operated and maintain Applicable</li> </ol>	reign substance will be injected into the water shall be equipped le of preventing pollution of the source of the water supply. The led in accordance with K.A.R. 5-3-5c. Applicable \(\sigma\) Not
11.	Additional Conditions are attached.	
12.	limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Sumi Appropriation Law and the Rules and Regulations promule	er are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and mary Order, and with applicable provisions of the <i>Kansas Water</i> gated thereunder. Failure to comply with these provisions may ended, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the
4	Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order	EOD OFFICE LISE ONLY
you Eng Agri filed adm day revi File Leg 665	f you are aggrieved by this order, pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-1901, ou may request an evidentiary hearing before the Chief Engineer or request administrative review by the Secretary of the Secretary must be filed within 30 the Secretary must be filed within 30 the Secretary of the	By:    Duly Authorized Designee of the Chief Engineer
	For Use by Register of Deeds	) SS
		County of Looks  Acknowledged before me on 10-12-20  by Mank Billinger  Signature: RECEIVED Notary Public
DWI	OWR 1-121 (Revised 04/5/2018) Page	Stockton Field Office
		Division of Water Resources

22,203 & 22,204 - Change in Place of Use

Prepared by Shannon Kenyon, GMD 4

## SUPPLEMENTAL SHEET File No. 22,204

#### SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

- 13. By this order this water right is subject to the following conditions as set forth in the approval of application to change the place of use on March 23, 2000.
- a. That the quantity of water authorized under Water Right, File No. 22,204, when combined with Water Right, File No. 22,203, shall not exceed 1,590 acre-feet per five (5)-year period; the first period being calendar years 2000 through 2004, ad infinitum.
- b. That the quantity of water authorized under Water Right, File No. 22,204 shall not exceed 154 acre-feet per calendar year, provided that 1,590 acre-feet per five (5)-year period is not exceeded.
- c. That use of water in excess of 1,590 acre-feet per five (5)-year period shall result in a two (2)-year suspension of all water use under this water right, effective the next two (2) calendar years.

Above are additional conditions to those shown on the attached FIELD OFFICE PROCESSED APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR THE POINT OF DIVERSION.

Dated at Stockton, Kansas, this 12th day of October 2020

(Print Name):
Division of Water Resources
Kansas Department of Agriculture

State of Kansas
)
) SS

County of Rooks
)

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me on 12th day of October 2020 by Rebecca Hageman, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture.

REBECCA F. HAGEMAN My Appointment Expires June 29, 2023

(Notary Seal)

My commission expires:

Notary Public Relieu F Kagunul